



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPL No. 169 of 2025

THE SUB AREA MANAGER *versus* SHRI BAURI (ALIAS BAWRI)

08.04.2026	Mr. Sudhir Kumar Bajpai, counsel for the petitioner/s. Mr. Bajpai prays for and is granted seven working days time to rectify the defects pointed out by the Registry, failing which, the petition shall be dismissed without further reference to the Bench. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
-------------------	--

Rekha