



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**WPL No. 169 of 2025**

THE SUB AREA MANAGER **versus** SHRI BAURI (ALIAS BAWRI)

### **Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |
| <b>23/04/2026</b> | <p>Mr. Sudhir Kumar Bajpai, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Issue notice to respondent No.1 on payment of PF by ordinary as well as Speed Post.</p> <p>Call the matter after service of notice.</p> <p>Sd/-<br/>Rakesh Mohan Pandey<br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
| Nadim             |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |